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Friday 30th September Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
As a school this week, we have celebrated life in all its fulness through learning new and
exciting things right through school and its been amazing to see.  Not only do our pupils
amaze me each day in school but they continue to shine brightly outside of school. This week
a parent stopped me before school to tell me how amazing two year 6 pupils were at the
weekend with their youngest son who had hurt himself and asked me to thank them on his
behalf. It was humbling to know that our children continue to show love and kindness in their
own time. 
This weekend, please try and take time as a family to make memories and talk to each other
about your day and try and remember to thank the people around you. 
Thank you all once again for everything you do to support our school community.

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery -Matteo
Rec -Lyla & Emma
Y1 - Harry & Poppy

Y2 - Emily & Samanta
Y3 - Eva & Amber

Y4 - Conrad & Chloe
Y5 - Luke & Leah 

Y6 - Harry & James M
 

Collective Worship  
As our value this half term is: Thankfulness

On Monday Fr Nick delivered our worship and spoke about remembering to say thank
you and discussing what things we might take for granted e.g. clean water coming from
our taps, a house to live in. Fr Nick linked this to the Bible reading from Ephesians 5.20

'Giving thanks always for all things unto God and the Father in the name of our Lord
Jesus Christ'

Challenge - Jumbled Words
Unjumble the words (that are known as anagrams), to discover words from the story

r sleep _ _ _ _ _ _                          per day _ _ _ _ _ _
net _ _ _                                           sly rope _ _ _ _ _ _ _

     heed al _ _ _ _ _ _                          had kent _ _ _ _ _ _ _
sue js _ _ _ _ _
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Key Dates
Tuesday 4th October - Reception 2023
Open Day 1:30-2:30
Tuesday 18th October - Reception
2023 Open Day 1:30-2:30
Thursday 20th October - Harvest
Service in Church (Parents Welcome)
Tuesday 1st November – Individual
Photos
Wednesday 2nd November - Prevent
workshop for parents at 2:15pm
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Positive Pathways 
In each class across school we have a 'Positive Pathway' which is a target for each

class to work on. This should be able to be achieved within a maximum of two
weeks. This should focus on something the class wants to work on for example,

lining up smartly, treating others kindly, respecting one another. 
Some key questions we will discuss with the children may be, Are you on track right

now?, Do you think we have met an obstacle?,  Do you think you have met an
obstacle?,  How can I help you bridge this?, How can we bridge this together? and

What can we do together to get back on track?
 

Subject Focus - History
 

In year five they have been looking at the
weapons and shields that were used by

the Anglo-Saxons. They learnt about
‘freemen’ becoming warriors. The

wealthier they were, the more decorative
their shields were. Year 5 have also made

a stunning display in school. 
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School term and holiday patterns
2022/2023

Autumn Term 2022
School closes on                  Friday 21st October 2022
Mid-term closure                 Monday 24th October - Friday 28 October 2022
School re-opens on             Monday 31st October 2022
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022

Spring Term 2023 
Re-open on                           Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023
Starts                                      Monday 17th April 2023
May Day                                 Monday 1st May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
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